OPERATING DEVICES
230VAC / 48V / 24V
Folder C
TABLE OF CONTENTS� Folder C
Special features of Lunatone DALI LED Dimmers	 2
Alternative operating modes	 3
Housing types	 4
1-4 Channels, Constant Voltage (CV)� 4

PL
U
SP
O
L
DALI 1Ch LED Dimmer
CC 350mA 89453844-350 350mA 1 59 x 33 x 15 for flush-type
installation boxes √
DALI 1Ch LED Dimmer
CC 500mA 89453844-500 500mA 1 59 x 33 x 15 for flush-type
installation boxes √
DALI 1Ch LED Dimmer
CC 700mA 89453844-700 700mA 1 59 x 33 x 15 for flush-type
installation boxes √
DALI 1Ch LED Dimmer
CC 700mA DE 89453844-700DE 700mA 1 120 x 30 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √
DALI 1Ch LED Dimmer
CC 1000mA 89453844-1000DE 1000mA 1 120 x 30 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √
DALI 1Ch LED Dimmer
CC 1500mA 89453844-1500DE 1500mA 1 120 x 30 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √
DALI 1Ch LED Dimmer
CC 2000mA 89453844-2000DE 2000mA 1 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √
DALI 1Ch LED Dimmer
CC 2500mA 89453844-2500DE 2500mA 1 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √
DALI 2Ch LED
Dimmer CC 350mA 89453845-350 350mA 2 59 x 33 x 15 for flush-type
installation boxes √ √ √
DALI 2Ch LED Dimmer
CC 350mA DE 89453845-350DE 350mA 2 120 x 30 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √ √
DALI 2Ch LED
Dimmer CC 500mA 89453845-500 500mA 2 59 x 33 x 15 for flush-type
installation boxes √ √ √
DALI 2Ch LED Dimmer
CC 500mA DE 89453845-500DE 500mA 2 120 x 30 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √ √
DALI 2Ch LED
Dimmer CC 700mA 89453845-700 700mA 2 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √ √
DALI 2Ch LED Dimmer
CC 1000mA 89453845-1000 1000mA 2 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √ √
DALI 2Ch LED Dimmer
CC 350mA GM
89453845-
350GMDE 350mA 2 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √ √
DALI 2Ch LED Dimmer
CC 500mA GM
89453845-
500GMDE 500mA 2 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √ √
DALI 2Ch LED Dimmer
CC 700mA GM 89453845-700GM 700mA 2 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √ √
DALI 2Ch LED Dimmer
CC 1000mA GM 89453845-1000GM 1000mA 2 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √ √
1-4 Channels, Constant Current (CC)
DEVICE TYPE DT6 - ONE ADDRESS PER CHANNEL
Lunatone DT6 LED dimmers are used to control lights via up to 4

SA
M
ER
PL
U
SP
O
L
DALI 3Ch LED
Dimmer CC 350mA 89453846-350 350mA 3 120 x 30 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI 3Ch LED
Dimmer CC 500mA 89453846-500 500mA 3 120 x 30 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI 3Ch LED Dimmer
CC 350mA GM 89453846-350GM 350mA 3 120 x 30 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI 3Ch LED Dimmer
CC 500mA GM 89453846-500GM 500mA 3 120 x 30 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI 3Ch LED Dimmer
CC 700mA GM 89453846-700GM 700mA 3 120 x 30 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI 4Ch LED
Dimmer CC 250mA 89453855-250 250mA 4 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI 4Ch LED
Dimmer CC 350mA 89453855-350 350mA 4 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI 4Ch LED
Dimmer CC 500mA 89453855-500 500mA 4 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI 4Ch LED
Dimmer CC 700mA 89453855-700 700mA 4 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI 4Ch LED Dimmer
CC 350mA GM 89453855-350GM 350mA 4 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI 4Ch LED Dimmer
CC 500mA GM 89453855-500GM 500mA 4 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI 4Ch LED Dimmer
CC 700mA GM 89453855-700GM 700mA 4 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
Other output currents are available on request!
Connection example: 4Ch LED dimmer CC DT6, control via DALI (SW&DIM2 connection see page 2C):
converting

EM
EI
N
SA
M
ER
PL
U
SP
O
L
DALI CW-WW LED Dimmer
CC 350mA 86458911-350 350mA Tunable White 59 x 33 x 15 for flush-type
installation boxes √ √ √
DALI CW-WW LED Dimmer
CC 350mA DE 86458911-350DE 350mA Tunable White 120 x 30 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √ √
DALI CW-WW LED Dimmer
CC 500mA 86458911-500 500mA Tunable White 59 x 33 x 15 for flush-type
installation boxes √ √ √
DALI CW-WW LED Dimmer
CC 500mA DE 86458911-500DE 500mA Tunable White 120 x 30 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √ √
DALI CW-WW LED Dimmer
CC 700mA 86458911-700 700mA Tunable White 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √ √
DALI CW-WW LED Dimmer
CC 1000mA 86458911-1000 1000mA Tunable White 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √ √
DALI CW-WW LED Dimmer
CC 350mA GM
86458911-
350GMDE 350mA Tunable White 120 x 30 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √ √
DALI CW-WW LED Dimmer
CC 500mA GM
86458911-
500GMDE 500mA Tunable White 120 x 30 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √ √
DALI CW-WW LED Dimmer
CC 700mA GM 86458911-700GM 700mA Tunable White 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √ √
DALI CW-WW LED Dimmer
CC 1000mA GM 86458911-1000GM 1000mA Tunable White 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √ √
DALI RGB LED Dimmer
CC 350mA 86458913-350 350mA RGB 120 x 30 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI RGB LED Dimmer
CC 500mA 86458913-500 500mA RGB 120 x 30 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI RGB LED Dimmer
CC 700mA 86458913-700 700mA RGB 120 x 30 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI RGB LED Dimmer
CC 350mA GM 86458913-350GM 350mA RGB 120 x 30 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI RGB LED Dimmer
CC 500mA GM 86458913-500GM 500mA RGB 120 x 30 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI RGB LED Dimmer
CC 700mA GM 86458913-700GM 700mA RGB 120 x 30 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI RGBW LED Dimmer
CC 100mA 86458912-100 100mA RGBW 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI RGBW LED Dimmer
CC 250mA 86458912-250 250mA RGBW 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI RGBW LED Dimmer
CC 350mA 86458912-350 350mA RGBW 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI RGBW LED Dimmer
CC 500mA 86458912-500 500mA RGBW 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI RGBW LED Dimmer
CC 700mA 86458912-700 700mA RGBW 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI RGBW LED Dimmer
CC 350mA GM 86458912-350GM 350mA RGBW 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI RGBW LED Dimmer
CC 500mA GM 86458912-500GM 500mA RGBW 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
DALI RGBW LED Dimmer
CC 700mA GM 86458912-700GM 700mA RGBW 120 x 42 x 22 with strain relief for
suspended ceilings √ √ √
Andere Anschlussströme sind auf Anfrage lieferbar!
10 C
230V Operating Devices - DALI LED Power Supply

BA
LA
N
C
E&
D
IM
C
O
LO
U
R&
D
IM
DALI CW-WW LED Power
Supply 15W 350mA 89453849-CWW-350 220-240V AC 12V-44V 350mA 4,2W-15,4W 120 x 42 x 22 √ √ √
DALI CW-WW LED Power
Supply 20W 500mA 89453849-CWW-500 220-240V AC 12V-36V 500mA 6W-18W 120 x 42 x 22 √ √ √
DALI CW-WW LED Power
Supply 20W 700mA 89453849-CWW-700 220-240V AC 12V-32V 700mA 8,4W-22,4W 120 x 42 x 22 √ √ √
DALI CW-WW LED Power
Supply 20W 800mA
89453849-
CWW-800 220-240V AC 12V-28V 800mA 9,6W-22,4W 120 x 42 x 22 √ √ √